

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

Ka Makana Ali'i Welcomes Cookies Clothing Company to the Center for West O'ahu

The locally owned boutique offers fun, trendy and affordable clothing for women of all generations

KAPOLEI, HI (February 23, 2021) — Ka Makana Ali'i welcomed Cookies Clothing Company to the Center for West O'ahu on January 15. The approximately 1,100-square-foot store is located near Center Court next to Coffee Bean & Tea Leaf.

Cookie's Clothing Company offers trendy, fun and affordable clothing to women of all generations. It specializes in dresses, top, jumpsuits, rompers, pants, skirts, shoes and accessories.

"With a tenant mix of more than 50 percent small, locally owned businesses, we are so excited to welcome another local, wahine-owned business in Cookies Clothing Company," said Stephanie England, general manager at Ka Makana Ali'i. "This women's boutique will be a great addition to our Center, keeping our shoppers up-to-date on the latest fashion trends."

Owner Christina Cook Springmeier says she was born and raised in the clothing industry. Her parents, Howard and Darcy Cook, were the original co-founding partners of Bebe and Bebe Sport. Springmeier has been going to fashion trade shows since she was in diapers and has always had a passion for fashion.

Ka Makana Ali'i is Cookies Clothing Company's seventh location in Hawaii. The boutique is open Monday to Thursday from 11 a.m. to 7 p.m., Friday and Saturday from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m., and Sunday 11 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Visit our website at <u>www.KaMakanaAlii.com</u> for more details about upcoming promotions. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram, all

with profile name @kamakanaalii. For media inquiries and on-property approval, please contact <u>alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com</u>.

###

About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. The 750,000-square-foot Macy's-anchored center features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton located on property. The newest development, The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i, creates an additional 109,000 square feet of space with lifestyle retailers, eateries and services, such as 24 Hour Fitness, Foodland Farms, Straub Clinic and Urgent Care, and PetSmart. Serving as the premier gathering place in Kapolei, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining needs of the ever-expanding community. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. Through an innovative partnership with Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit <u>www.kamakanaalii.com</u>.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$16.6 billion, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of more than 91,000 as of December 31, 2020. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit jll.com.

Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com